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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P274823

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-60HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS WITH INSERT, 90CRI
(392) 3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3336.0 lumens

N/A

75.6 lumens/watt
1.26/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

44.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P274823
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274823

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 67 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 45° 90°
1412 1412 1412
1417 1408 1415
1413 1408 1415
1411 1408 1417
1400 1407 1422
1395 1410 1425
1383 1406 1429
1370 1402 1435
1354 1401 1453
1332 1401 1486
1302 1410 1531
1269 1432 1599
1216 1460 1688
1138 1512 1791
1035 1582 1927
878 1669 2013
693 1680 1628
511 1277 1431

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
77
66
57
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
51
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
73
62

54
47
42
38
34
31
28

10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
40
35
31
27
24

22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P274823
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 99.5 3.0 o° 1049 1049 1049 1049 1049

10°-20° 286.4 8.6 5° 1049 1047 1042 1047 1047 100
20°-30° 438.0 13.1 15° 1013 1013 1011 1019 1018 286
30°-40° 535.4 16.0 25° 940 943 950 958 960 433
40°-50° 570.6 17.1 35° 834 841 854 870 874 522
50°-60° 545.6 16.4 45° 700 712 736 768 781 540
60°-70° 462.2 13.9 55° 541 561 611 659 682 482
70°-80° 310.6 9.3 65° 357 394 475 538 563 355
80°-90° 87.6 2.6 75° 169 230 321 376 387 181
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 33 68 83 89 93 41
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 823.9 24.7

0°-40° 1359.3 40.7

0°-60° 2475.5 74.2

0°-90° 3336.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3336.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274823
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 1049.1 10491 1049.1 1049.1 1049.1
2.5°| 1050.7 1050.7 1045.8 1049.1  1049.1
5°| 1049.1  1047.4 10425 1047.4 1047.4
7.5°| 1044.1 10425 1039.1 1044.1  1042.5
10°| 10342  1034.2 10309 10358 1035.8
12.5°| 10259  1024.3 1022.6 1029.2  1027.6
15°| 10127 10127 1011.0 1019.3 1017.6
17.5°|  996.1 997.8  999.4 1006.1  1007.7
20 9779 9812 9829  992.8  992.8
225°| 9614 963.0 9663 9763  976.3
25°[ 9399 9432  949.8  958.1  959.7
27.5°| 9184 9200 9283 9399 9415
30°| 8902 8952 9051 9184  920.0
32.5°|  865.4 870.4  882.0 8952 8985
35°|  834.0 840.6  853.8 8704  873.7
37.5°|  805.8 810.8 8273 8455  850.5
a0°|  771.1 781.0  797.6  819.1  827.3
42.5°| 7363 7463  766.1 7943  804.2
45°(  699.9 7115 7363  767.8  781.0
47.5°( 6635 676.8 7049 7413  756.2
50°|  622.2 638.7 6735 7148 7314
525°| 5825 602.3 6404 6867  708.2
55°| 5411 5609 610.6 6586  681.7
57.5° 4948 521.2 5758 6304  655.3
60°| 4517 4766 5427 6023  627.1
62.5°| 4054 4385  509.6 5725  597.3
65°| 357.4 393.8 4749  537.8 5626
67.5°| 3144 354.1 4401  503.0  527.8
70°| 2631 3127 4021 4650  489.8
72.5°[ 2151 269.7 3624 4236  446.8
75°| 1688 230.0 3210 3756  387.2
77.5° 1258 190.3 2780  301.2 2929
80° 89.4 152.2 2168 2052  210.1
82.5° 57.9 115.8 1340 1522  157.2
85° 33.1 67.8 82.7 89.4 92.7
87.5° 14.9 24.8 33.1 33.1 314
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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